gegreet\_18 Registered From, Raghuvir Singh Rathore, Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai. To, The Deputy Registrar (M) Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. The District Judge, Through: Jalaun at Orai Submission of Statement relating to movable and immovable Subject:-Property for the financial year 2010-11. Hon'ble Sir, With due respect it is submitted that In Compliance of Hon'ble Court's G.L. No. 16/IV-h-16/Admin(A) dated 13.05.2004 and Letter No. 18924/IV-3687/Admin(A) dated 12.12.2011, on the above noted subject, I am sending herewith my own statement relating to movable & immovable property held/acquired in the financial year 2010-11 on prescribed proforma. Besides this, I am also furnishing the dates concerning the statements of movable and immovable property during my posting in Judgeship as under:-Calendar/ Financial **Date of Submission** Name of Judgeship Year 09.01.2012 2010-11 Jalaun at Orai I, therefore, request you to very kindly place the above property statements as desired for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. With profound regards. 10 8 JAN 2012 Yours faithfully, Encl. As above/-(Raghuvir Singh-Rathore) Dated:-09.01.2012 Addl. EiviFjidge (J.D.) Jalaun सिंहिंदी जालीन UFFICE OF THE DISTRICT BUDGE, BALAUN AT GRAI /1. A dan. Dated 11.01.2612 Forwarded जिला जज जाबीन स्थान उस **उ**०प्र०

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/ HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-11

To the constraint of the second	Name with	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District		-Asseased:	Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
a a canada como estado a de la como estado de la	1	2 -	.3	.4	5	6	7	-8	.9	10
the tri∉der de st	Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41) Date of Joining 12.05.2009		1. Ancestral House at Ram Nagar Distt. Firozabad.	1800sq feet (I have 1/5 share )	NIL.~ ^-	My share value Rs. 4Lacs	pasted with	by succession	from my mother Smt. Kaushalya devi who purchased it from her stridhan in the year about (1970-74)	
			2. Residential House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law.	30 sq yards	Nil	Rs. 4 Lac	acquired		Open Plot was purch ased from Vedbrat Agarwal R/o Malpura agra vide regd saledeed dt. 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me.	For
			3. One Shop no. U.G.20 at surya S.R. Plaza Tikoniya Belangani Agra.	15.68 sq meter	Nil	Rs. 5.5 Lac	acquired	by purchase	Purchased from M/s Surya S.R. construction, Kamala Nagar, Agra and M/s Surya Builders Taj Ganj Agra vide regd saledeed dt. 11/04/08 Rs. 1,50,000/-	And the second s

Note:- I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2009-10

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)
Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.)
Jalaun at Orginete स्थितिक जाज
Date - 09.01.2012
Place-Jalaun at Officer डिवीजन)

उरहें जिला- जालीन

### SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-11

Name design ion & initial date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earnings members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of Moveable properties acquitted held in each Financial year (exceedings Rupees One month basic pay 10000/-) i.e. its value source of the amount, date, & year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnished to the court.		Details PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. alongwith A/c No.	Details of loan advanced etc. taken with its amount number of instalments name of the Bank, Institution etc.	details of deduction	Remarks
1	2	3	-4	5	-6	7	8	. 9
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 42) Date of Joining 12.05.2009	1.Smt. Manju Rathore ( Aged 41 yrs) Wife 2. Mr. Anurag Rathore (Aged 18 Yrs) Son 3.Km. Mohini Rathore (Aged 16 Yrs) Daughter	NIL	1. Ornaments of wife made of Gold weight about 250gm. Value Rs. 3,75,000/- and silver ornaments weight about 100 gm of value Rs. 25,000/- (Stridhan) Since before my Joining the service these were received by her as gift in marriage from my mother and relatives  2. Sumsung A.C. Rs. 16990/- date of purchase 27.06.2008  3. Motor Cycle No. UP 80 A.E. 5099 purchase in the year 2003-04 Value Rs. 20000/-	1. Saving Account No. 0100137741 P.N.B. Surya Nagar Agra Balance Rs. 45,063/- on 31.03.2011  2. Saving Account No.30773401646 SBI branch orai Balance on 31.03.2011 Rs. 72,160/- Source of income from salary	1. LIC policy no. 261525680 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.98 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1664/- 2. LIC policy no. 262409850 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.10.2000 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1656/-	NIL	Gross Income from Salary from 01:04:2010 to 31:03:2011 =Rs. 566652:00  Deduction GIS. Rs. 1440/ Income Tax Rs.27757/-	
	4. Mr. Rishabh Rathore (Aged 04 Yrs) Son		4. Maruti Car No. UP.80 AN 1497 purchase on 09.02.2009 model 2004 Value Rs. 85000/- Note:- All these items purchase before Joining		3. LIC policy no. 263093121 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.2003 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1888/-		Gross Income Rs. 568652.00  Total Deduction Rs. 39166.00  Net Income =529486.00	60
			(Source of Income from Legal Profession before Joining)		4. LIC policy no.263638762 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC28.02.2006 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.5650/-		-523400.00	the
					5. LIC policy no.264441588 Name- Rishabh Rathore(Son) DOC 28.11.2007 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.5047/-			
					6. LIC policy no.264441588 Name- Anurag Rathore(Son) BOC 11.02.2008 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.6298/-			
		·			7. LIC policy no.264160155 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 12.01.2007(Money Plus) Annual premium Rs.10,000/-			
					Note:- All these policies have purchased before Joining of Service		2000	

Note:-I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2009-10

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)
Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.)
Jalaun@Orane Tell 대한 기호
Date 09.01.2012
Place-Jalaunk (Graffet Sell जन)

	Territoria Toliname - Areste Francisco	Appointment	District	Pargana-		Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remarks
	1	2	3	:4	5	6	7	8	9
. 🔼	Raghuvir Singh Rathore	12.05.2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL ·
(4	lalaun at Orai Aged about 41)						The second secon		
	Pate of Joining 2.05.2009		name on ag						
-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		diff.			
			The second secon						

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

Addl. Civil Judge(J. प्रियेप स्तिविक जञ Jalaun at Orai (जूनियर डिवीजन) Date - 09.01.2012उरई जिला- जालीन

Place-Jalaun at Orai

From

Maharani Din Deputy Registrar(M) High Court of Judiciature at Allahabad.

gequest-118

To,

The District Judge;

Jalaun at Orai.

No. 18923 /IV-3687/Admin. A/Dated: Allahabad: 12-12-2011

Submission of property statement by Sri Raghvir Singh Rathore,

Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Jalaun at Orai.

Sir,

With reference to your letter, No.753/I dated 22.9.10, subject, I have to say that Sri Raghvir Singh Rathore, A Singh Rathore, Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Jalaun at Orai has also to submit his property statement for the which is required vide 2010-11. financial year

Court Circular letter dated 13.5.04.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Sri Rathore to send his property statement for the financial year 2010-11 also to the Court without delay, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Maharandu 7.12.11 DeputyRegistrar(M)

No. /IV-3687/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: |2-|2-20|/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Raghvir Singh Rathore, Additional Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Jalaun at Orai .

Maharowth
7-12-11
Deputy Registrar(M)

DR(M)
May Tssue?

14

5.12.11

Donn?

4

5.12.11

From,

5.1.

Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.)

Jalaun at Orai.

To,

The Registrar Genera

Request-118 Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

Through:

The District Judge,

Jalaun at Orai

Subject:-

Submission of Statement relating to movable and immovable

property.

Hon'ble Sir.

With due respect it is submitted that In Compliance of Hon'ble Court's G.L. No. 13748/IV-h-16/Admin(A-4) dated 28.08.2010, on the above noted subject, I am sending herewith my own statement relating to movable & immovable property held/ acquired in the financial year 2009-10 on prescribed proforma.

Besides this, I am also furnishing the dates concerning the statements of movable and immovable property during my posting in Judgeship as under:-

Name of Judgeship

Calendar/ Financial-

Date of Submission

Year

Jalaun at Orai

2009-10

20.09.2010

I, therefore, request you to very kindly place the above property statements as desired for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

With profound regards.

Encl. As above/-

Dated:-20.09.2010

Yours faithfully,

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore) 2151 Addl.Civil Judge (रिन्यिर) डिवीजन)

Jalaun ats@fairen- जालीन

UF THE DISTRICT DUDGE, DALAUN AT GRAI.

DATED: ORAI: SEPT. 22 20194)

### SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-10

Name design & Initial date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earnings members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of Moveable properties acquitted held in each Financial year (exceedings Rupees One month basic pay 10000/.) i.e. its value source of the amount, date, & year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnished to the court.	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calander year and source of the amount	Details PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. alongwith A/c No.	Details of loan advanced etc. taken with its amount number of instalments name of the Bank, Institution etc.	details of deduction	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 42) Date of Joining 12.05.2009	1.Smt. Manju Rathore ( Aged 40 yrs) Wife 2. Mr. Anurag Rathore (Aged 17 Yrs) Son 3.Km. Mohini Rathore	NIL	1. Ornaments of wife made of Gold weight about 250gm. Value Rs. 3,75,000/- and silver ornaments weight about 100 gm of value Rs. 25,000/- (Stridhan) Since before my Joining the service these were received by her as gift in marriage from my mother and relatives  2. Sumsung A.C. Rs. 16990/- date of purchase 27.06.2008	1. Saving Account No. 0100137741 P.N.B. Surya Nagar Agra Balance Rs. 2190/-	1. LIC policy no. 261525680 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.98 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1664/- 2. LIC policy no. 262409850 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore		Gross Income from Salary from 12.05.2009 to 31.03.2010 =Rs. 231968.00  Deduction GIS. Rs. 1200/ Income Tax Rs.4803/-	Jeon Contract of the Contract
	(Aged 15 Yrs) Daughter		3. Motor Cycle No. UP 80 A.E. 5099 purchase in the year 2003-04 Value Rs. 20000/-	2. Saving Account No.30773401646 SBI branch orai Balance on 31.03.2010 Rs. 29429/- Source of income from salary	DOC 28.10.2000 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1656/-		income tax Ks.4603/-	760
	4. Mr. Rishabh Rathore (Aged 03 Yrs) Son		4. Maruti Car No. UP.80 AN 1497 purchase on 09.02.2009 model 2004 Value Rs. 85000/- Note:- All these items purchase before Joining		3. LIC policy no. 263093121 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.2003 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs.1888/-		Gross Income Rs. 231968.00  Total Deduction Rs. 6003.00  Net Income =225965.00	4
			(Source of Income from Legal Profession before Joining)		4. LIC policy no.263638762 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC28.02.2006 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.5650/-		Net income -223903.00	- <del></del>
					5. LIC policy no.264441588 Name- Rishabh Rathore(Son) DOC 28.11.2007 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.5047/-			
					6. LIC policy no.264441588 Name- Anurag Rathore(Son) DOC 11.02.2008 sum assured 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.6298/-			
					7. LIC policy no.264160155 Name- Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 12.61.2007(Money Plus) Annual premium Rs.10,000/-			
					Note:- All these policies have purchased before Joining of Service			

Note:- I have already been submitted the statement of movable properties held before Joining the service i.e. 12.05.2009

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore) अपूर स्थितिक (Raghuvir Singh Rathore) Jalaun at Orai (जूनियर डिली Date) 20.09.2010 उस्ह जिला- ज्हाबिहेंड Jalaun at Orai

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/ HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-10

Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41) Date of Joining 12.05.2009  1. Ancestral House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law.  1800sq feet (I have 1/5 share)  1800sq feet (I have 1/5 share)  NIL My share value Rs. 4Lacs  NIL My share value Rs. 4Lacs  Ancestral by succession by succession  From my mother Smt. Kaushalya devi who purchased it from her stridhan in the year about (1970-71)  Purchased  The succession  NII  Rs. 4 Lac  Acquired  Ancestral by succession  From my mother  Smt. Kaushalya devi who purchased it from her stridhan in the year about (1970-71)  Purchase  The succession  T	Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Asseased	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41) Date of Joining 12.05.2009  1. Ancestral House at Ram Nagar Distt. Firozabad.  1. Ancestral House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agrain the name of my wife and mother in law.  1. Ancestral House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agrain the name of my wife and mother in law.  1. Ancestral House at (I have 1/5 share)  2. Residential House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agrain the name of my wife and mother in law.  3. Say yards  Nil Rs. 4 Lac  2. Residential House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agrain the name of my wife and mother in law.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law.  New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law.  agra vide regd saledeed dt. 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me.	Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41) Date of Joining	22.04.2009	at Ram Nagar Distt.	(I have 1/5	NIL	value Rs.	parted with		Smt. Kaushalya devi who purchased it from her stridhan in the year about	
			New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and	30 sq yards	Nil	Rs. 4 Lac	acquired	by purchase	ased from Vedbrat Agarwal R/o Malpura agra vide regd saledeed dt. 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me.	
3. One Shop no. U.G.20 at surya S.R. Plaza Tikoniya Belanganj Agra.  3. One Shop no. U.G.20 at surya S.R. Isurya S			surya S.R. Plaza Tikoniya	•	Nil	Rs. 5.5 Lac	acquired	by purchase	M/s Surya S.R. construction, Kamala Nagar, Agra and M/s Surya Builders Taj Ganj Agra vide regd saledeed dt. 11.04.08	

Note:- I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties held before Joining the service i.e. 12.05.2009

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

(Raghuvir Singh Rauloic) Addl. Civil Judge**s विकास कि विद्या जार्जी** Jalaun at Oral Date - 20.09.20 **जिला**- जालीन

## LAND HELD FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-10

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7	8	9
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai	12.05.2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL .
(Aged about 41) Date of Joining 12.05.2009								
	-							
							-	

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.) अपर स्थितिक जेज (क्रीनियर डिवाजन Date जिल्20-08-2010

Place-Jalaun at Orai

प्रेषक, रघुवीर सिंह राठौर, अपर सिविल जज (जू0डि0)३८४ ८८८ 💆 😘 🛶 fewest-118 जालौन स्थान उरई। सेवा में, श्रीमान् उपनिबन्धक महोद्द्य, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, डलाहाबाद। श्रीमान् जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय, द्वारा:--जालीन स्थान उरई। माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के सर्कुलर पत्र संख्या 63/IV एच-16 एडिमन "ए" दिनांक 10.12.1998 तथा संख्या 16/IV एच–16 एडमिन "ए" दिनांक 13.05.2004 के संदर्भ में सेवा में प्रवेश के समय पहला चल-अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण सम्बन्धी घोषणा विषयक। माननीय महोदय. विनम्र निवेदन है कि मेरी नियुक्ति दिनांक 22.04.2009 को हुई और दिनांक 12.05.2009 को अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०) उरई जिला जालौन के पद पर कार्यभार ग्रहण किया है। माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के उपरांकित पत्रांक एवं सर्कुलर पत्रों के अनुपालन में सेवा में आने के उपरांत प्रथम चल व अचल सम्पत्ति सम्बन्धी विवरण प्रेषित कर रहा हूँ। मै भविष्य में माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के उक्त आदेश के अनुपालन में निर्धारित अंतरालो पर अपनी चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण प्रस्तुत करता रहूंगा साथ ही भविष्य में यदि कोई चल या अचल सम्पत्ति अर्जित करूंगा तो उसकी सूचना माननीय उच्च न्यायालय,इलाहाबाद को समय से अवश्य प्रेषित करूंगा। ससम्मान' दिनांक:- 05.05.2010 संलग्नक:- यथोपरि। काय लिय- जनपद न्यायाधीश जालीन स्थान-उरई। (रघुवीर सिंह राठीर) अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०) जालीन स्थान-उरई। पत्रांक २८४/१ दिना कित\$उरई: ( (अजालीन स्थान-उर्हे। व्यव न्यायाधीश शिक्षोप स्थाध-सप्र S.O. Admie HIA

### SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES HELD BEFORE JOINING OF SERVICE ON 12.05.2009

	& age of family members members members	pers in the family as their name ssion monthly	Details of Moveable properties acquitted held in each calendar year (exceedings Rs. 10000/-) i.e. its value source of the amount, date, & year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnished to the court.	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calander year and source of the amount	Details PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. alongwith A/c No.	Details of loan advanced etc. taken with its amount number of instalments name of the Bank, Institution etc.	Annual net income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction	
1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7	8	9
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41)  Date of Joining 12.05.2009  1.Smt. Mar ( Aged 40  2. Mr. Anui (Aged 17 Y  3. Ku. Moh (Aged 15 Y	iju Rathore NIL yrs) Wife rag Rathore rs) Son ini Rathore rs) Daughter abh Rathore		1. Ornaments of Wife made of Gold weight about 250 Gm. Value Rs. 3,75,000/- and silver ornaments weight about 1000gm of Value Rs. 25,000/- (Stridhan) since before my joining the service these were received by her as gift in marriage from my mother and relatives  2. Sumsung A.C. Rs. 16990/- date of purchase 27.06.2008  3. Motor cycle No. UP 80 A.E. 5099 Purchase in the year 2003-2004 Value Rs. 20000/-  4. Maruti Car No. UP.80 AN 1497 purchase on 09.02.2009 model 2004 Value Rs. 85000/- Note:- All these items purchase before Joining  (Source of income from Legal profession before Joining)	Saving Account No. 0100137741     P.N.B. Sutya Nagar Agra Balance     Rs. 2,190.00 Source of Income from     Legal profession before Joining     Service.	1. LIC policy no. 261525680 Name - Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.98 sum assured 25000/- Annual premium Rs. 1664/- 2. LIC Policy No. 262409850 Name - Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.10.2000 sum assured 25000/- Annual Premium Rs. 1656/- 3. LIC Policy No. 263093121 Name - Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.01.2003 sum assured 25000/- Annual Premium Rs. 1888/- 4. LIC Policy No. 263638762 Name - Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 28.02.2006 sum assured 1 Lac Annual Premium Rs. 5650/- 5. LIC Policy No. 264160155 Name - Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 12.01.2007 (Money Plus)) Annual Premium Rs.10,000/- 6. LIC Policy No. 264441588 Name - Rishabh Rathore(Son) DOC 28.11.2007 sum assured Rs. 1 Lac Annual premium Rs. 5047/- 7. LIC Policy No. 264422571 Name - Anurag Rathore (Son) DOC 11.02.2008 sum assured Rs. 1 Lac Annual premium Rs.6298/- Note:- All these policies have		Not Applicable	

Note:- This is my first statement of movable properties before Joining the service.

Raghuvir Singh Rathers Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.)
Jalaun at Orai

Jalaun at Orai Date - 05.05.2010 Place-Jalaun at Orai

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/ HELD BEFORE THE JOINING OF SERVICE ON 12.05.2009

Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Asseased	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Jalaun at Orai (Aged about 41) Date of Joining 12.05.2009	22.04.2009	1. Ancestral House at Ram Nagar Distt. Firozabad.	1800sq feet (I have 1/5 share )	NIL	My share value Rs. 4Lacs	parted with	by succession	from my mother Smt. Kaushalya devi who purchased it from her stridhan in the year about (1970-71)	
		2. Residential House at New Sita Nagar nunihai link road Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law.	30 sq yards	Nil	Rs. 4 Lac	acquired	by purchase	Open Plot was purch ased from Vedbrat Agarwal R/o Malpura agra vide regd saledeed dt. 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me. Purchased from	
		3. One Shop no. U.G.20 at surya S.R. Plaza Tikoniya Belanganj Agra.	15.68 sq meter	Nil	Rs. 5.5 Lac	acquired	by purchase	M/s Surya S.R. construction, Kamala Nagar, Agra and M/s Surya Builders Taj Ganj Agra vide regd saledeed dt. 11.04.08 Rs. 1,50,000/-	

Note:- This is my first statement of immovable properties before Joining the service.

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.)

Jalaun at Orai

Date - 05 .05.2010

Place-Jalaun at Orai

Reguest 118

प्रेषक, रघुवीर सिंह राठौर, • जालौन स्थान उरई।

अपर सिविल जज (ज्०डि०)

egister to. File 0 ..... 2687 ..... Serial No. request\_18

श्रीमान उपनिबन्धक महोदय, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय,

डलाहाबाद।

श्रीमान जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय,

जालौन स्थान उरई।

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद के पत्रांक 9073/एड०(ए--४) दिनांक इलाहाबाद 13.07.2006 में न्यायालय के सर्कुलर पत्र संख्या 31/2005 दिनांक 29.10.2005 के उ०प्र० दहेज प्रतिषेघ अधिनियम नियमावली 1991 संशोधित-2004 के संदर्भ में घोषणा

पत्र विषयक।

माननीय महोदय,

सेवा में.

द्वारा:-

विषय:—

विनम्र निवेदन है कि मेरी नियुक्ति दिनांक 22.04.2009 को हुई। दिनांक 12.05.2009 को मैने अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०), जालौन स्थान उरई के पद पर कार्यमार ग्रहण किया । अतः उ०प्र० दहेज प्रतिषेध अधिनियम (प्रथम संशोधित) नियमावली 2004 के नियम-5 की व्यवस्था के अनुसार घोषणा पत्र प्रस्तुत है।

# घोषणा-पत्र

मै रघुवीर सिंह राठौर पुत्र स्व0 श्री रामस्वरूप राठौर निवासी नुनिहाई लिंक रोड सीता नगर, आगरा वर्तमान निवासी न्यायिक अधिकारी आवास उरई जिला जालौन में अपर सिविल जज (जू0डि0) उरई के पद पर कार्यरत हूँ। मै यह घोषणा करता हूँ, कि मैने अपने विवाह जो दिनांक 20 अप्रैल 1992 को मंजू राठौर पुत्री श्री गोवर्धन सिंह राठौर एडवोकेट निवासी 20/99 बेगम डयोढी धूलिया गंज आगरा के साथ हुआ था, मैने बधु पक्ष से किसी प्रकार की चल अथवा अचल सम्पत्ति न तो विवाह पूर्व न विवाह के दौरान और न ही विवाहोपरान्त प्राप्त की है। मेरा विवाह सादा समारोह में बिना दान दहेज के सम्पन्न किया गया है।

ससम्मान'

दिनांक:- 05.05.2010

स्थान:- उरई।

कार्यालय- जनपद न्यायाधीशं जालौन स्थान-उरई।

पत्रांक 287/1 दिन शिकत : उरई: 65. ,2010

त्रवीष स्थाध-उद्य

(रघुवीर सिंह राठौर) अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०)